

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Austin

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Mr. Steve Wallace as a successful songwriter and for his many years of service to the city of Anderson and the state of Indiana.

Whereas, Mr. Steve Wallace, a longtime Anderson, Indiana, resident, has been working as a songwriter for 35 years;

6 Whereas, Mr. Wallace has written over 200 songs which 7 include 70 No. 1 songs worldwide;

Whereas, Mr. Wallace received the 2015 "Samaritan Heart Award" for his exemplary service to his community that included donating song royalties to organizations such as the American Cancer Society;

Whereas, Mr. Wallace collaborated with artist Mark Sutton on his song, "Anderson Speedway", which has been played in

20192849



HR 1524/DI 133 2019

1	over 170 countries and won over 70 awards from 2013 to 2015;
2	Whereas, Mr. Wallace has enjoyed a successful music career
3	while persevering through many challenges posed by his battle
4	with dystonia, a neurological disorder that affects his muscles
5	and speech; and
6	Whereas, Mr. Wallace is an inspiration to all Hoosiers:
7	Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
9	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
10	SECTION 1. That the House of Representatives
11	congratulates Mr. Steve Wallace as a successful songwriter and
12	for his many years of service to the city of Anderson and the
13	state of Indiana.
14	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Mr. Steve
16	Wallace.



HR 1524/DI 133 2019